TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305842

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Foods, LLC		04/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dulcich, Inc.
Street Address:	16797 SE 130th
City:	Clackamas
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060539	PACIFIC SUSTAINABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032247819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen@eoplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Karen Wetherell Davis Address Line 1: 707 SW Washington Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PACIFIC SUSTAINABLE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Niel Chamberlin-Wolfe, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Niel Chamberlin-Wolfe/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of PACIFIC SUSTAINABLE Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005289 FRAME: 0355

900290454

AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement for Assignment of Trademarks is made as of April 15, 2014, by and between Epic Foods, LLC ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 24560 Silver Cloud Court, Suite 104, Monterey, CA 93940 and Dulcich, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 16797 SE 130th Avenue, Clackamas, OR 97015.

Recitals

- A. Assignor has adopted and registered the trademark "PACIFIC SUSTAINABLE" for "seafood including fish and shellfish" (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor and Assignee desire that ownership of said Mark be transferred to Assignee.

Terms and Conditions

l. <u>Assignment</u>. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Mark and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, including the following U.S. Trademark Applications and Foreign Trademark Applications (if applicable):

<u>MARK</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PACIFIC SUSTAINABLE	29	4060539	11/22/2011

and any and all divisions, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue any renewals or extensions to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

2. <u>Ownership</u>. Assignor acknowledges Assignee's exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registration or application for registration thereof, anywhere in the world, and will not at any time do or cause to be done any act contesting or in way impairing or tending to impair such right, title and interest or full exercise thereof.

Assignor:

Epic Foods, LLC

Assignee:

Dulcich, Inc.

By:

115:/MAWAGING MONGOR

Ire CARAGAL /A

CAUNSEL

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK - I

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005289 FRAME: 0356